© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3070_PME261 • 5/20/2014 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Voltage range: 400 – 1,000 VDC; 220 – 500 VAC
•	 Capacitance range: 0.001 – 1 µF
•	 Lead spacing: 10.2 – 25.4 mm
•	 Capacitance tolerance: ±10%, ±20%, ±5% on request
•	 Climatic category: 40/70/56, IEC 60068–1

PME261 Series Metallized Impregnated Paper,
10.2 – 25.4 mm Lead Spacing, 400 – 1,000 VDC
Legacy Part Number System
PME261 K A 5100 K R30
Series Rated Voltage (VAC) Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Lead and
Packaging Code
Metallized Paper K = 220
E = 300
J = 500
A = 10.2
B = 15.2
C = 20.3
E = 25.4
Digits 2 – 4 indicate the first three
digits of the capacitance value.
First digit indicates the total number
of digits in the capacitance value
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
See Ordering
Options Table
New KEMET Part Number System
P 561 H E 103 K 220 A
Capacitor Class Series Lead Spacing
(mm) Size Code Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Lead and
Packaging Code
P = Paper Metallized Paper
General Purpose
H = 10.2
Q = 15.2
C = 20.3
E = 25.4
See Dimension
Table
First two digits indicate the
two most significant digits
of the capacitance value in
picofarads. The third digit is
the number of following zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
220 = 220
300 = 300
500 = 500
See Ordering
Options Table

Damp Heat Steady State IEC 60068-2-3 Test Ca +40°C and 90 – 95% RH, 56 days
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET MKTI capacitors are RoHS Compliant.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3070_PME261 • 5/20/2014 5
Film Capacitors – General Purpose, Pulse and DC Transient Suppression
PME261 Series Metallized Impregnated Paper, 10.2 – 25.4 mm Lead Spacing, 400 – 1,000 VDC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Capacitance
Value (µF)
Max Dimensions in mm
Lead Spacing (p) dV/dt
(V/µs)
New Kemet
Part Number Legacy Part Number
B H L
0.0082 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE822(1)220(2) PME261KA4820(1)(2)
0.010 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE103(1)220(2) PME261KA5100(1)(2)
0.015 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HL153(1)220(2) PME261KA5150(1)(2)
0.022 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HL223(1)220(2) PME261KA5220(1)(2)
0.033 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 1600 P561QE333(1)220(2) PME261KB5330(1)(2)
0.047 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 1300 P561QE473(1)220(2) PME261KB5470(1)(2)
0.068 7.3 13.0 18.5 15.2 1100 P561QM683(1)220(2) PME261KB5680(1)(2)
0.1 7.3 13.0 18.5 15.2 850 P561QM104(1)220(2) PME261KB6100(1)(2)
0.15 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 700 P561CE154(1)220(2) PME261KC6150(1)(2)
0.22 8.4 14.0 24.0 20.3 560 P561CG224(1)220(2) PME261KC6220(1)(2)
0.33 11.3 16.5 24.0 20.3 430 P561CP334(1)220(2) PME261KC6330(1)(2)
0.47 10.6 17.3 30.5 25.4 370 P561EH474(1)220(2) PME261KE6470(1)(2)
0.68 15.3 22.0 30.5 25.4 300 P561EL684(1)220(2) PME261KE6680(1)(2)
1 15.3 22.0 30.5 25.4 220 P561EL105(1)220(2) PME261KE7100(1)(2)
0.001 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE102(1)300(2) PME261EA4100(1)(2)
0.0015 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE152(1)300(2) PME261EA4150(1)(2)
0.0022 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE222(1)300(2) PME261EA4220(1)(2)
0.0033 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE332(1)300(2) PME261EA4330(1)(2)
0.0047 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE472(1)300(2) PME261EA4470(1)(2)
0.0068 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE682(1)300(2) PME261EA4680(1)(2)
0.01 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HL103(1)300(2) PME261EA5100(1)(2)
0.015 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HL153(1)300(2) PME261EA5150(1)(2)
0.022 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 2000 P561QE223(1)300(2) PME261EB5220(1)(2)
0.033 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 2000 P561QE333(1)300(2) PME261EB5330(1)(2)
0.047 7.3 13.0 18.5 15.2 1600 P561QM473(1)300(2) PME261EB5470(1)(2)
0.068 7.3 13.0 18.5 15.2 1200 P561QM683(1)300(2) PME261EB5680(1)(2)
0.1 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 900 P561CE104(1)300(2) PME261EC6100(1)(2)
0.15 9.0 15.0 24.0 20.3 650 P561CJ154(1)300(2) PME261EC6150(1)(2)
0.001 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE102(1)500(2) PME261JA4100(1)(2)
0.0015 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE152(1)500(2) PME261JA4150(1)(2)
0.0022 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE222(1)500(2) PME261JA4220(1)(2)
0.0033 3.9 7.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HE332(1)500(2) PME261JA4330(1)(2)
0.0047 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HL472(1)500(2) PME261JA4470(1)(2)
0.0068 5.1 10.5 13.5 10.2 2000 P561HL682(1)500(2) PME261JA4680(1)(2)
0.01 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 2000 P561QE103(1)500(2) PME261JB5100(1)(2)
0.015 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 2000 P561QE153(1)500(2) PME261JB5150(1)(2)
0.022 7.3 13.0 18.5 15.2 2000 P561QM223(1)500(2) PME261JB5220(1)(2)
0.033 7.8 13.5 18.5 15.2 2000 P561QP333(1)500(2) PME261JB5330(1)(2)
0.047 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 2000 P561CE473(1)500(2) PME261JC5470(1)(2)
0.068 9.0 15.0 24.0 20.3 1400 P561CJ683(1)500(2) PME261JC5680(1)(2)
0.1 11.3 16.5 24.0 20.3 950 P561CP104(1)500(2) PME261JC6100(1)(2)
Capacitance
Value (µF) B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead Spacing (p) dV/dt (V/µs) New KEMET
Part Number Legacy Part Number
(1) K = ±10%, M = ±20%, J = ±5% on request.